LEE RESIDENCE

523 FLANNERY STREET, SANTA CLARA, CA 95051

PROJECT TEAM

PROJECT DATA

DRAWING INDEX

CITY STAMPS

PROPERTY OWNER:
HYEONG LEE
523 FLANNERY STREET, SANTA CLARA, CA 95051
TEL (108)534.7110

MAL: hyeonageonee@yahoo com

ARCHITECT:
BYOUNG CHOI

3375 KIPLKING STREET, PALO ALTO, GA 4306
TEL (510) 047-237

EMAL arehiscts10@gmaicom

STRUCTURE

BO ZHANG, BEAMABLE ENGINEERING INC.
20111 STEVENS CREEK BLVD., SUTE 275
cup case

EMAL: Bo@beanabie com

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL _
NUMBER

29319.005

ZONING DISTRICT A16L

SITE AREA: 7590 SQ.FT.
EIRE SPRINKI ER EULLY FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
YEAR BULLT: 1963

EXISTING TO BE DEMOLISHED

LIVING SPACE 1749 SQ.FT.
GAR/ 432 SQ.FT.
TOTAL EXISTING AREA: 2181 SQ.FT.
(E) PORCH 187 sQ.FT.
(E) LOT COVERAGE 2968 (3120%)  SQ.FT.
PROPOSED

(N) NEW LIVING SPACE 2528 sQ.FT.
(N) NEW TWO- CAR GARAGE 437 sQ.FT.
‘TOTAL PROPOSED FLOOR AREA 2,965 sa.FT.
(N) PORCH 68 sQ.FT.

(N) LOT COVERAGE

3033(3996%)  sqFT.

MAX. LOT COVERAGE

3036 (40.00%) s FT.

ATHROOM 4 BEDS 2.5 BATH

ToTAL AND B/
TOTAL HEW BED AND BATHROOM

SCOPE OF WORK

BUILDING HEIGHT

* THIS PROJECT IS 3,033 SF NEW ONE-STORY SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE WITH DEMOLISHING
EXISTING ONE STORY HOUSE WITH NEW LIGHTING, ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL

- DEMOLISH (E) HOUSE STRUCTURE

- BUILD () ONE-STORY SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
BUILD ATTACHED TWO-CAR GARAGE
(N) 200 AMP ELECTRICAL PANEL(OVERHANG)
RELOCATE GAS METER AND UPGRADE
- MODIFY DRIVEWAY AND ENLARGE THE DRIVEWAY CURB CUT

(N) FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITH BACKFLOW PREVENTER.

BUILDING SET BACK

FRONT YARD
SIDE YARD (INTERIOR)
REAR YARD

4 BEDS 35 BATH

TYPE OF N: ve

OGCUPANCY T —

cBC 222

CRC 2002

CMC 2002

CPC 2022

CEC. T —
F.C. 2002

CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE 2002

‘AL GREEN COD 2022

SANTA GLARA MUNICIPAL CODE

DEFERRED APPROVAL

1. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM: FIRE SPRINKLER TO BE DISIGN & BUILT BY C-16
FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR.
2. ROOF PV SYSTEM SHALL BE SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT.
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@ EXISTING DOOR FS  FIRE SPRINKLER
GYP.  GYPSUM
DOOR NUMBER
DOOR SCHEDULE H HEIGHT
DOOR TYPE INT.  INTERIOR
A INS.  INSULATION
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A0 EXISTING AND PROPOSED SITE PLANS
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1F EXISTING WATER METER 15 LESS THAN 1",

1T SHALL BE UPGRADED TO 1" WATER.

METER WITH NEW SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
(E)CITY 4* SEWER LATERAL AND,
CLEANOUT TO REMAN V15

ToCTY

H (N) DRIVEWAY APPROACH PER CITY
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EE GOORDINATION WITH DPW INSPECTOR IS
Sz REQUIRED FOR THIS SPECIAL INSTALLATION.
]
70 STREET
SEWER LINE

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

+ CONSTRUGTION SITE SHALL BE ENCLOSED BY 6 OPAQUE FENGE AT ALL
TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION,

NO CONSTRUGTION MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, PORTABLE TOILETS, TRASH
CONTAINERS, OR DEBRIS SHALL BE PLACED IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.

+ ATRASH CONTAINER SHALL BE MAINTAINED ON SITE AT ALL TIMES AND
DEBRIS ON SITE WHICH COULD OTHERWISE BLOW AWAY, SHALL BE
REGULARLY COLLEGTED AND PLAGED IN CONTAINER,

AL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS (WOOD SCRAPS AHD OTHER DEBRIS, WHICH
CANNOT BLOW AWAY) SHALL BE PILED WITHIN THE PROPERTY LINES OF
THE PROJECT IN A HEAT AND SAFE MANNER,

«  THE PROJECT SHALL HAVE A SIGNAGE VIEWABLE FROM THE PUBLIC

STREET THAT INDICATES THE HOURS OF CONSTRUGTION AS: MON-FRI
FROM 7:30 AM TO 6 PM, SATURDAYS FROM 9 AM TO 5 PM.

SITE DRAINAGE NOTES:

1. MINIMUM 5% GRADE SLOPE AWAY FROM FOUNDATION FOR A
F 10 FEET ARTO

THE FACE OF THE WALL. (R401.3)
2. IMPERVIOUS SURFACES WITHIN 10 FEET OF THE BUILDING
FOUNDATION SHALL BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF 2% AWAY FROM
THE BUILDING.

3.NO CONCENTRATED FLOW IS PERMITTED ACROSS THE
RIGHT-OF-WAY AND NO DRAINAGE IS PERMITTED TO FLOW TO
NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES. DIRECT ON-SITE DRANAGE
THROUGH LANDSCAPED AREAS AND ALLOW DRAINAGE
TOWARDS THE PUBLIC STREET.

PLUMBING NOTES:

GLEANOUT PER SECTION 707 & 719 C.P.C. CLEAN-OUT TO BE INSTALLED AT
THE KITCHEN SINKS.

ALL CLEAN-OUTS TO BE EXTENDED TO THE EXTERIOR WHEN LOCATED
MORE THAN 5' FROM THE CRAWL HOLE.

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES:

EXISTING WATER METER IS LESS THAN 1", IT SHALL BE UPGRADED TO 1"
WATER METER WITH NEW SPRINKLER SYSTEM,

CALGREEN NOTES:

THE CONTRACTOR MUST COMPLY WITH THE CALGREEN CODE AND THE

P18 INGLUDES TRAKING AND DOCUMENTING THAT 638 OF
(STRUCTION WASTE MUST BE RECYCLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

CALGREEN CODE AND LOCAL REQUIREMENTS. TURNOVER

DOCUMENTATION AND VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE TO THE

INSPECTOR AT THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE WATTLES, OR OTHER MEASURES

AGCEPTABLE TO LOCAL AUTHORITIES, AS REQUIRED T CONTROL

'STORMWATER RUNOFF DURING CONSTRUC

GRS PIRED FREPLACE, INSTALLED GRS FIREPLAGE SHALL BE A

DIRECT-VENT SEALED-COMBUSTION TYPE.

ANNULAR SPACES AROUND PIPES, ELECTRICAL CABLES, CONDUITS OR

OTHER OPENINGS IN PLATES AT EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE PROTECTED

AGKINST THE PASSAGE OF RODENTS BY CLOSING SUCH OPENINGS WITH

CEMENT MORTAR, CONCRETE MASONRY OR SIMILAR METH

ACCEPTABLE TO THE ENFORCING AGENCY.

PUBLIC WORKS NOTES:

CONSTRUCTION RELATED MATERIALS. EQUIPMENT, ETC. MUST BE STORED ON
SITE UNLESS PERMITTED IN AD\ BY THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTM

A SEPARATE ENCROAGHMENT PERMIT (EP) WILL BE REQUIRED FOR e
IMPROVEMENTS IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY THAT ARE BEYOND THE
PROPERTY LINE.

‘THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR RESTORING AND REPLACING ANY
DAMAGE IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY CAUSED DUE TO CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITEES.

AGING-IN-PLACE DESIGN NOTES

AGING-IN-PLACE DESIGN AND FALL PREVENTION. CRC SECT A327.FOR NEW
DWELLINGS, AT LEAST ONE BATHROOM ON THE ENTRY LEVEL SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH REINFORCEMENT INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CRC 327.1.1. WHERE THERE
1S NO BATHROOM ON THE ENTRY LEVEL, AT LEAST ONE BATHROOM O THE SECOND
OR THIRD FLOOR OF THE DWELLING SHALL COMPLY WITH THIS SECTION,

This bathroom to comply GRC 2022 R327.1
Aging-in-place design and fal prevention.
1. Rainforcement shall be solid lumiber or other construction materials approved by the

enforcing agency
2. Reinforcement shall not be less than 2 by 8 inch nominal lumber. [11/2 inch by 71/4 inch

hall b inches and 39 finished
floor flush with the wall framing.
3. Water closet reinforcement shall be installed on both side walls of the fixture, or one side
wall and the back wal

4. Shower reinforcement shall be continuous where wallframing s provided.
5. Bathiub
the bathtub and the back wall. Additionall, back wallreinforcement for a ower grab bar
shall be provided with the bottom edge located o more than 6 inches (152.4 mm) above
the bathtub i
Exceptions:
1. Where the

water
i v, he oo sl e st o ntalon of oo mounted, ogavay or
simiar

e required n wall framing for pr
el actory when
reinforcement for grab bars s provi
5. Shower encosures hatdo not pevrmt installaion of reinforcement andor grab bars shall be
ted, of an alternate

o spproved e enoring apency.
4. Bathus with o surouncing wals, o whrs wal pansl do ot prit e ntalisionof
installation of floor-mounted
grab bars adjacent e bt o an st o o approved by the enforcing

floors shall for bathtubs installed on
concrate siab floors
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DEVICE AND SELF LATCHING

T HOUR FIRE AATED WALL
12 GYPSUM BOARD (OR EQUIVALENT) FROM
FOUNDATION TO ROOF SHEATHING ON THE
(GARAGE SIDE OF THE WALL AT THE INFILL
SEPARATION WALL BETWEEN GARAGE AND
RESIDENGE. GRC 2026 AND TABLE R3026

157

cLoser

5.6

N) TWO.CAR
GARAGE
POy i

16 W, GARAGE DOOR

S0
SCwN
P

wax 2
Slove.

21

LEGEND

WINDOW

EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN
REMOVE EXTERIOR FINISHES WHERE EXISTING
EXTERIOR WALLS BECOME INTERIOR

— NEW INTERIOR WALL
2X4 OR 2X6 WOOD STUD @ 167 0.CWITH 12 THK.
GYP. BD. ON BOTH SIDES, USE W/H GREEN GYP.
@ WETWALLS (CDX BEVO0D OVER STUD® SHEAR

7227727207227 MEW EXTERIOR WALL
4 OR 2X6 WOOD STUDS @16" O.C. WITH 112" GYP BD.
INTERIOR SIDE, 172" PLYWD OVER 3-COAT GEMENT
PLASTER OR WOOD SIDING OVER SELF- FURRING LATH
OVER 2LAYERS OF GRADED' BLDG. PAPER @ EXTERIOR

S FIRE RATED WALL

* All sGape of rescu windows shall have a minimum net clear openable area
of 5.7 square feet. The minimum net clear openable height dimension shall be:
“The minimurm net clear openable width dimension shall be 20°
When windows are provided as a means of escape of rescus, the bottom of the
clear opening shall ot be greater than 44 inches measure from the
floor.(R310.1)

CAL GREEN CODE NOTES:

£ LOW-VOG INTERIOR WALLIGEILING PAINTS (<50 GRAMS PER LETTER(GPL) VOGS
REGARDLESS OF SHEEN). CGBSC 4.504.2.
UNGERTHE PAESCRIPTIVE USE A MAXMUM FLOW RATE AS FOLLOWS PER TABLE 43031

SHOWERHEADS <5 GALLON PER MINLTE(GPW) @ 20 PSi
LAVATORY FAUCET <12 GPM @ 60 P!

KITCHEN AND UTILITY FAUCETS <1.8 GPM

WATER CLOSET <1.28 GALLON PER FLUSH

PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBING
CODE

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH A LOCAL WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE
ORDINANCE OR THE CURRENT CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES MODEL
WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE ORDINAHGE (MWELO)
RODENT PROCEIN: JOINTS AND OPENINGS PROTEGTED WITH APPROPRIATE KETHIOD
AGAINST THE PASSAGE OF RODENT
RECVOLE AND  OF SALVAGE FOR REUSE A MINIUM OF 65% OF THE NON HAZARDOUS
CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION WASTE
'SUBMIT A CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN,
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL SHALL BE AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF FINAL
INSPECTION PER CGBSC SECTION 4.410.1
ISTURE CONTENT OF BUILDING MATERIALS USED IN WALL AND FLOOR FRAMING IS CHECKED
BEFORE ENCLOSURE.
DUCT OPENINGS AND OTHER RELATED AIR DISTRIBUTION COMPONENT OPENINGS SHALL BE
COVERED DURING GONSTRUGTION.
FIISH UATERIAL POLLUTANT CONTROL ADHESIVES, SEALANTS & CAULKS SHALL COMPLY W/
VOC LIMIT(TABLE 4.504.1 & 2)
FISTMATERIAL FOLL UTANT GONTROL PAINTS AND COATING SHALL COMPLY WITH VO (TABLE

FINISH MATERIAL POLLUTANT CONTROL AEREOSOL PAITS AND COATINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH
MIR LIMITS FOR ROC &
14. VERIFIGATION OF GOMPLISNCE DOGUMENTATION PER CALGREEN SEC, 450424
15. FINISH MATERIAL POLLUTANT CONTROL COMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS SHALL COMPLY WITH
FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS REQUIREMENTS, TABLE 5.504.5 & VERIFICATIOH.
HEATING AND AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEM DESIGN SHALL BE SIZED, DESIGNED AND HAVE THEIR
EQUIPMENT SELECTED.
17, INSTALLER TRAINING: HVAC INSTALLERS TRAINED AND CERTIFIED.
18. SPECIAL INSPECTORS EMPLOYED BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY MUST BE QUALIFIED AND ABLE
TO DEMONSTRATE COMPETENGE IN THE DISCIPLINE THEY ARE INSPECTING.
VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THIS CODE MAY INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS,
PLAN, SPECIFICATIONS BUILDER OR INSTALLER CERTIFICATION, INSPECTION REPORTS, OR
OTHER METHODS ACCEPTABLE TO THE ENFORCING AGENCT WHICH SHOW SUBSTANTIAL
CONFORMANCE.
APLAN IS DEVELOPED AND IMPLEMENTED TO MANAGE STORM WATER DRAINAGE DURING
CONSTRUCTION.
CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHALL INDICATE HOW THE SITE GRADING OR DRAINAGE SYSTEM WILL
MAMAGE ALL SURFAGE WATER FLOWS TO KEEP WATER FROM ENTERING BUILDINGS.

[ESIVES, SEALANTS AND CAULKS SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH VOC AND

‘OTHER TOXIC COMPOUND LIMITS,
PAINTS, STAINS AND OTHER BE COMPLIANT WITH VOC LIMITS,

AEROSOL EROSOL PAINTS AND: BE COMPLIANT WITH PRODUCT
'WEIGHTED MIR LIMITS FOR ROC AND OTHER TOXIC COMPOUNDS.
'VERIFICATION. DOCUMENTATION SHALL BE PROVIDED TO VERIFY THAT COMPLIANT VOE LIMIT FINISH
MATERIALS HAVE BEEN USED.
HARDWOOD PLIWOOD, PARTICLESOARD AND MEDIUM DENSIY FIBERGOATD COMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS
USED ON THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF T}
SSSPECHED IN AR AR TOWICS CONT ROL MEASORE FOR COMPO31TE WOOD (17 R 9310 €1 FQ)

BATHROOM NOTES:

1. PROVIDE W/R GREEN GYP. BD. @ AROUND SHOWER AND TUBS.

2. ALLESCAPE WINDOWS TO COMPLY 2022 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R310,

3. ALL SHOWER OR TUB GLASS DOOR SHALL BE TEMPERED GLASS.

4. SHOWER AND TUBISHOWER WALLS TO BE A SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE (EG.
GERAWIC TILE OR FIBERGLASS) OVER A MOISTURE RESISTANT UNDERLAYMENT (E G., CEMENT, FIBER
CEMENT, OR GLASS MAT GYPSUM BACKER) TO A HEIGHT OF 72 INCHES ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET. CRC
R307 AND R702.38.

5. TERMINATION OF ALL ENVIRONMENTAL AIR DUCTS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 3 FEET FROM ANY OPENINGS INTO THE
SULOING (1, DRYERS, BATH AND UTIITY FANS, TG, MUST BE 3 FEET WAY FROM DGORS, WIDOWS, OPENING
SKYLIGHTS, OR ATTIC VENTS.CMC &

6 WATER CLOSETS 10 6 MAXMUM 128 GALLONS PER FLUSH. OPG 4022

7. SHOWER AND TUB-SHOWER COMBINATIONS SHALL HAVE INDIVIDUAL CONTROL VALVES OF THE PRESSURE
BALANCE OR THE THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE TYPE. GPC 418.0

ARCH. NOTES:

1. TYPICAL AL PLUMBING WALLS, BEARING WALLS AND WALL EXCEED 100" HIGH SHALL BE 2X6 DF #2 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

2. AL PLUMBING WALLS TO BE 2X6' @ 16' O.C.

3. ALLWALLS TO BE SMOOTH FINISH

4. CONTRACTOR TO INCLUDE ALL FINISH AHD COLOR SPECIFIEDBY OWNER AHD INTERIOR DESIGHER.

5 CONTRACTOR TO INGLUDE INSULATION OF CLOSET ORGANIZER,(SELECTED BY OWNER)

6 O VERIFY ALL OWNER'S APPLIAHCE MANUAL SPEC. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

7 DESIGN BULT CABINET T0

& CONTRAGTOR 70 VERIFY W/ OWNER'S INTERIOR DESIGNER FOR MATERIAL SELECTION AND OLOR PRIGR TO FINAL
PRICING AND CONSTRUCTION.

9. ALLINTERIOR, DOOR, WINDOW SIDE, HEAD AND SILL TO BE WOOD MOLDING.

10. DD %" GDX PLYWOOD THROUGH.OUT @ OUTSIDE FACE OF WAL

11, BUILDING ADDRESS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION R3:

12 BEGURED FIAE BLOCKNG TO BE NSTALLED IN LOGATIONS PLR Rat2 11 GA.C 2022

PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
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(N ROOF
412 SLOPE
<~

() ROOF
412 SLOPE
—

(N) ROOF
412 SLOPE
<~

(N) ROOF STANDING SEAM METAL,
ONE LAYER #30 FELT, OVER ROOF
RADIANT BARRIER OVER 172" EXT.
STRUCTURE PLWD (TYP)

CLASS "A" RATING

* PROVIDED RADIANT BARRIER
REQUIRED BY THE ENERGY CALC.

(N) SKYLIGHT, TYP.

) ROOF
412 SLOPE
&z

SKYLIGHT OR EQUAL.
SEE 11/A-5 FOR DETAIL

1) AoOF
FAZSLOPE
—

(N) ROOF
412 SLoPE
P

T T S

(N ROOF mmooF |
i iy

DOWHSPOUT

TIEW FIXED SKYLIGHT WITH
INTERTEK FALL PROTECTION R
PRODUCT/MODEL NO..VELUX

(N) ROOF

(N) ROOF
4:12 SLOPE
ey

(N) ROOF
412 SLOPE
—

TYPICAL,

NOTES:

1. MAINTAIN VENTS A MIN. 100" AWAY FROM THE OPERABLE SKYLIGHT OR 36" ABOVE THE OPERABLE SKYLIGHTS PER 906.2.CPC.
PROVIDE TWO-LAYER OF 15# FELT UNDER ALL ROOFING MATERIALS WHEN THE ROOF SLOPE IS LESS THAN 4:12, OR PER THE ROOFING
MAHUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS,

INSTALL SPLASH BLOCKS AT ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO ENSURE ROOF WATER IS DIRECTED AWAY FROM THE FOUNDATION, ANY EXISTING

DOWHSPOUTS THAT CONHECTED TO DIRECTLY TO STORM DRAIN SYSTEM SHALL BE DISCONHECTED AHD DIRECTED TOWARD LANDSCAPED N
AREAS,

PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
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MOTION
SENSOR

DUPLEX 110VAC OUTLET Q

DUPLEX 220VAC OUTLET

FLOOR 110VAC OUTLET
DATA CABLE JACK
TELEPHONE JACK

o swion

3 Wy swion
DIMMER LIGHT SWITCH
4 vAcacY SENSOR SWTcH

[}
[}
& awoiex owc oner O
&
-
.
$
g}

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

HIGH—EFFICIENCY WALL MOUNT LIGHT
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ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES:

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL OWNER'S APPLIANCE MANUAL SPEC. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
FOR ALL LISTED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE FIELD INSPECTOR AT TIME OF INSPECTION, PER UMG 303.1

PROVIDE RECEPTAGLE OUTLETS 12 FEET O.C. MAX. AND WITHIN 6 FEET OF THE END OF WALLS AND AT AHY WALL SPACE 2
FT OR MORE IN WIDTH. CEC 310-52(a) (1) AND 210-52(a) (2) (b) AND (c)

CONTRAGTOR TO WIRE ALL ELECTRICAL TO COMPLY CURRENT CODE

CONTRAGTOR TO INGLUDE INSTALL LIGHT FIXTURE PRICE IN ESTIMATE. OWNER SHALL PROVIDE LIGHT FIXTURE.

FLOOR OUTLETS MAY BE USED AS REQUIRED WALL OUTLETS WHEN LOCATED WITHIN 18" OF THE WALL IN ACCORDANCE
WITH NEC SECTION 210-52(a)

ALL BATHROOM LIGHTS SHALL BE FLUORESGENT LIGHTS,
7A. AL 120 VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15- AND 20- AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT
FAMILY ROOMS, DINNG ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOWS, SUNROOWS, REGREATION ROOMS,
CLOSETS, HALLWAYS, OR SIMILAR ROOMS OR AREA SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER,
COMBINATION-TYPE. INSTALLED T6 PRVIDE PROTECTION OF THE BRANCH CIRCUI PER CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
ARTICLE 210.12(A), ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTER PROTECTION, (A) DWELLING UNITS,

7B. IN ANY OF THE AREAS SPECIFIED IN 210.12(A) ABOVE, WHERE BRANCH-CIRCUIT WIRING IS MODIFIED, REPLACED, OR
EXTENDED, THE BRANCH-CIRCUIT SHALL BE PROTECTED BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:
(1) ALISTED COMBINATION.TYPE AFCI LOCATED AT THE ORIGIN OF THE BRANCH CIRCUIT.

(2) ALISTED OUTLET BRANCH-CIRCUIT TYPE AFCI LOCATED AT THE FIRST RECEPTACLE OUTLET OF THE EXISTING BRANCH
CIRCUIT.

PER CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE ARTICLE 210.12(B), ARG-FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTER PROTECTION, (B) BRANCH CIRCUIT
EXTENSIONS OR MODIFICATIONS-DWELLING UNITS.

8 NEW 120 VOLT , 15- AND 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE LISTED TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES PER CEC 406,11

9. AFCI RECEPTACLES ON ALL WALLS TO BE 2 FEET, WITHIN 6 FEET OF DOOR AND MAXIMUM 12 FEET ON CENTER PER CEC ARTICLE
21012

10. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES IN TUB OR SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE SUITABLE FOR DAMP LOCATIONS PER UEC 410-4a
1. A GROUNDING ELECTRODE SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED PER NEC 250-50

12 INTERCONNECT 110V SMOKE DETECTORS, WITH BATTERY BACKUP, WHICH ARE AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS A’
FOLLOWING LOGATIONS: () ALL BEDROONS: (2 HALLWAYS LEADING 10 BEDROON S, (3 ABOVE TGRS OF STARS, AND (4 AT LEAST
ONE AT EVERY LEVEL. CRC R314.3

13. PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE 20AMP CIRCUIT TO SERVE BATHROOM OUTLETS. SUCH CIRCUITS SHALL HAVE NO OTHER OUTLETS. CEC
ARTICLE 210.12

14. OTHER AREAS OF THIS HOME MUST ALSO HAVE HIGH EFFICACY LIGHTING, OR BE PROVIDED WITH A MANUAL TURN-OFF
AUTOMATICALLY WHEN NO ONE IS PRESENT WITHIN THE ROOM AND BE CAPABLE OF BEING TURNED ON MANUALLY WITH A SWITCH,
(CLOSETS LESS THAN 70 SF ARE EXEMT FROM LIGHTING REQUIREMENT)

15. ALL DUCT WORK SHALL USE PRESSURE-SENSITIVE TAPES, MASTICS, AEROSOL SEALANTS OR OTHER CLOSURE SYSTEMS
MEETING APPLICABLE UL 181A AND B REQUIREMENTS. DRAWBANDS USED WITH FLEXIBLE DUCTS SHALL BE EITHER
'STAINLESS-STEEL, WORM-DRIVEN HOSE CLAMPS OR UV-RESISTANT NYLON DUCT TIES. IN ADDITION, DRAWBANDS MUST HAVE A
MINIMUM TENSILE STRENGTH RATING OF 150 POUNDS AND BE TIGHTENED AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER, PER
ENERGY STANDARDS, ARTICLE 1.3

16. NO DUCT WORK SHALL BE PLACED BELOW THE BFE

17. ALL UNIQUE LIGHTING TO BE PROVIDED BY OWNER AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR

8. ALL ABOVE COUNTER RECEPTACLES IN THE KITCHEN SHALL NOT EXGEED 4' ON CENTER AND GFCI PROTECTED
19. MAINTAIN REQUIRED WORKING CLEARANCES AT THE AC EXTERIOR ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT.

20. THE RECEPTACLE IS GFCI PROTECTED PER ARTICLE 210.8 # 10 CEC IN LAUNDRY AREAS.

21. THE RECEPTACLE IS GFCI PROTECTED PER ARTICLE 210.8 (D) DISHWASHER LOCATION,

22, ALL LIGHTING CONTROLS ARE DIMMER OR VACANCY SENSOR SWITCHES AS SHOWH OH THE PLAN

MECHANICAL NOTES:

1. ALLEXHAUST FANS ARE EQUIP WITH BACKDRAFT DAMPERS

PLUMBING NOTES:

THE ISLAND SIHKS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 909 GPC.
INSTALL MINIMUM 80 FIRST HOUR RATING GALLONS PER 2022 CPC TABLE 501.1(1)

IF THE WATER HEATER IS MOVED DUE TO THE CONSTRUCTION, PROVIDE A HOTE FOR 3" STEEL POST TO
PROVIDE VEHICULAR PROTECTION PER SECTION 507.13.1 CPC,

IF THE WATER HEATER IS MOVED DUE TO THE CONSTRUCTION, ADD A HOTE TO INSTALL WITH TWO SEISMIC
STEEL STRAPS, MAINTAIN 4° TO THE CONTROLS PER SECTION 507.2 CPC.

IF THE WATER HEATER IS MOVED DUE TO THE CONSTRUCTION, ADD A NOTE TO ELEVATE A MINIMUM 18" STAND.
AFF PER SECTION 507.13 CPC,

IF THE WATER HEATER IS MOVED DUE TO THE CONSTRUCTION, ADD A NOTE ON THE PLANS FOR THE PRESSURE
RELIEF PIPING SERVING THE WATER HEATER TO BE PIPED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING PER SECTIONS
504.6 & 608.5 CPC. THE TERMINATION OF SUCH PIPE SHALL BE AT A MINIMUM 6° AFF AND MAXIMUM OF 24" AFF
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BATTERY BACKUP

7/8° CEMENT PLASTER OVER (2) PLY GRAD ‘D'
BLDG. PAPER O/ LATH OVER 3/8" CDX PLYWOOD
SHEATHING OVER WOOD STUDS (TYP.)
(3-COAT, 7/8°MIN. THK. EXTERIOR STUCCO
APPLICATION. CRC R703.6.2)

EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL

ROOFING:
STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING
MANUFACTURER: TAYLOR METAL PRODUCT
PRODUCT: STREAMLINE-STANDING SEAM
COLOR: CHARCOAL GREY

SOLAR REFLECTIVE INDEX (SRI): 25

ENTRY DOOR:
MANUFACTURER: THERMATRU

PRODUCT: TT FIBERGLASS EXT. SINGLE DOOR
COLOR: EBONY COLOR

DECORATIVE SIDING:
MANUFACTURER: NEW TECH WOOD SIDING
PRODUCT: BRAZILIAN IPE (IP)

COLOR: NORWGIAN BOARD

GARAGE DOOR:
MANUFACTURER: CLOPAY OVERHEAD DOOR
PRODUCT: MODERN STEEL

COLOR: LUSTRA FINISHBLACK

EXTERIOR WALL PAINT:
MANUFACTURER: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
PRODUCT: SW 7570

COLOR: EGRET WHITE

OUTDOOR LIGHTING:
MANUFACTURER: WATERTON
PRODUCT: ALUMINUM LED WALL LIGHT
COLOR: BLACK

DRIVEWAY:
MANUFACTURER: MEGARD
PRODUCT: MELVILLE PLANK PAVER

WINDOW AND PATIO DOOR:
MANUFACTURER: MILGARD
PRODUCT: V300 TRINSIC SERIES
COLOR: BLACK EXTERIOR FRAME
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(N) ROOF STANDING SEAM METAL, ONE LAYER #30 FELT,
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0 FELT
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